05-01-2001

IECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY 101696743 The Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) ROBERT GLUCK Name: GORDON INDUSTRIES, LTD. Internal Address: SUITE 408 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Street Address: 10 WEST 33RD STREET □ Merger ☐ Security Agreement □ Change of Name NEW YORK State: NY ZIP: 10001 Other _ Execution Date: APRIL 4, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes XXNo Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: APRIL 4, 2001 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? D YesXX No. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: EZRA SUTTON, P.A. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Name: 2nd FLOOR Internal Address: DX Enclosed 04/23/2001 BSAYASI1 00000057 29140514 Authorized to be charged to deposit account CP FC:581 Street Address: PLAZA 9, .900 ROUTE 9 8. Deposit account number: City: WOODBRIDGE NJ (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ZIP: State: _ DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

EZRA SUTTON Name of Person Signing

APRIL 4, 20<u>01</u> Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document;

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ROBERT GLUCK

(hereinafter "Assignor"), has (have) invented a new and original design for: MUG BEVERAGE CONTAINERS

for which an application for the United States Letters Patent was executed on even date herewith, and

WHEREAS, Gordon Industries, Ltd., a corporation in the State of New York, having a principal place of business at 10 West 33rd Street, Suite 408, New York, New York 10001.

(hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute, or reissue applications and patent applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention or improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the Assignor, for itself and its legal representatives, heirs, and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further renumeration to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue, and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements, and all assignments thereof to said Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said application to be borne and paid by said Assignee.

Assignor hereby authorizes Ezra Sutton, Reg. No. 25, 770, of Plaza 9, 900 Route 9, Woodbridge, New Jersey 07095, (732) 634-3520, its attorney to insert on this deed the filing date and serial number of said application, when known.

ROBERT GLUCK

ROBERT GLUCK

ROBERT GLUCK

ROBERT GLUCK

A J 3 c/

STATE OF

On this ______ day of ______, 200____, before me appeared the person(s) who signed this instrument who being sworn, acknowledged that _____ signed this instrument as a free act.

Notary Public

The above Assignment covers Application Serial No. _______, filed on ______, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Ezra Sutton, Reg. No. 25, 770

RECORDED: 04/19/2001

PATENT REEL: 011732 FRAME: 0443